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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1719
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2015
Development of Dedicated Municipal Cadre
Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay";Swain Shri Ladu Kishore

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the Minister OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:-
(a) whether the Government has received a request from the Government of Odisha for advance financial grant towards the transitional costs (i.e. for the initial five years) for States engaged in developing a dedicated Municipal Cadre;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken in this regard; and

(c) the details of other steps taken/being taken to help States form such cadres?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Under the Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT), constitution and professionalization of municipal cadre is one of the reforms and States would be extended support in the implementation of this reform through capacity building measures.
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